Due to a major water main failure, a preventive boil water advisory is required for the north sector of Route 138. This includes the Vallee des Outardes sector and the Chantigny project.
For reference on the map below, the green sector and the pink sector are affected by the preventive boil water advisory.
Please boil your water for 1 minute before consuming it. We will notify you when the water returns to the affected homes.
Thank you for your usual understanding,